504334664 04/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4381352

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
YUANFU LIU					03/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	WUHAN	CHINA STAR OF	OLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	BUILDING C5, BIOLAKE OF OPTICS VALLY, NO. 666 GAOXIN AVENUE EAST LAKE HIGH-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE					
City:	WUHAN, HUBEI					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	430070	430070				
Application Number:	1	5520012				
Application Number:	1	5520012				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(312)827-8185				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(be sent to	the e-mail addres				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(pe sent to provided;	the e-mail addres				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>) pe sent to provided; 3	the e-mail addres if that is unsucc	essful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) provided; 3 c b	the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k &L GATES	essful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided; G C F F	the e-mail addres if that is unsuce 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k &L GATES 2.O. BOX 1135	<i>essful, it will be s</i> e			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) provided; G C F F	the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k &L GATES	<i>essful, it will be s</i> e			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:) provided; 3 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-mail addres if that is unsuce 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k &L GATES 2.O. BOX 1135	<i>essful, it will be s</i> Igates.com IS 60690-1135			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided; 3 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-mail address if that is unsucc 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k &L GATES 2.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINO	essful, it will be so Igates.com IS 60690-1135 6. DICKE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:) provided; 3 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-mail address if that is unsucc 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k & GATES P.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINO MATTHEW S	essful, it will be so Igates.com IS 60690-1135 6. DICKE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:) provided; 3 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-mail address if that is unsucc 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k &L GATES P.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINO MATTHEW S /Matthew S.	essful, it will be so Igates.com IS 60690-1135 6. DICKE			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 Source=YR1651259PUS_	(provided; 3 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k &L GATES P.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINO MATTHEW S /Matthew S. 04/24/2017	essful, it will be so Igates.com IS 60690-1135 6. DICKE			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(provided; 3 6 6 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-mail address if that is unsucc 12-372-1121 hicago.patents@k &L GATES P.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINO MATTHEW S /Matthew S. 04/24/2017 ent#page1.tif	essful, it will be so Igates.com IS 60690-1135 6. DICKE			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Yuanfu LIU</u>, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled <u>GOA DRIVING PANEL</u>, for which an international application was filed on <u>March 14, 2017</u>, having been assigned international application number PCT/CN2017/076601;

AND WHEREAS, <u>WUHAN CHINA STAR OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY</u> <u>CO., LTD.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>China</u> and having its principaloffice and place of business at <u>Building C5</u>, <u>Biolake of Optics</u> <u>Valley, No.666 Gaoxin Avenue, East Lake High-tech Development Zone, Wuhan, Hubei 430070,</u> <u>China</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, resulting from the filing of said application;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and all patents on said inventions or improvements, and all patents on said inventions or improvements, and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 3

CSOT Ref. CS20163116/US Client Ref. YR1651259PUS

ASSIGNOR furthermore covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 042127 FRAME: 0613

CSOT Ref. CS20163116/US Client Ref. YR1651259PUS

Signature

Date Signed

Name: Yuanfu LIU

2017-3-28

Address: <u>c/o Wuhan China Star Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.</u> Building C5, Biolake of Optics Valley, No.666 Gaoxin Avenue East Lake High-tech Development Zone Wuhan, Hubei 430070 China

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/24/2017